

Order No.5

09.02.18

Today is fixed for evidence.

All six (6) accused on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No P.W. is present.

Seen the S/R, it appears that the summons duly served upon the witnesses Afreja Bibi and Sk. Hakim. But on calls, they are found absent. None appears on behalf of them.

Under the above facts and circumstances, issue bailable warrant against both witnesses for Rs.500/- each with condition to appear before this Ld. Court on 20.04.2018.

Fix 20.04.2018 for E.R of B.W/A and evidence Afreja Bibi, Sk. Hakim.

21.04.2018 for Evidence of C.S.W 2 & 3.

23.04.2018 for evidence of C.S.W 4 & 5.

Prosecution to take fresh steps.

Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Haldia.