

Order No. 9  
13.08.18

Today is fixed for evidence.

No step taken by the accused persons.

Ld.P.P. in-charge is present.

No judicial work could be done due to cease work as per resolution of Bar due to sudden demise of formal renounced Speaker Somath Chattopadhyay.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 14.08.18 for evidence.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Haldia