

Order No. 10
14.08.18

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the six (06) accuseds on c/b are present.

Ld.P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Witnesses Angura Bibi, Sk.Saidul Islam, Sk. Halim are examined in chief and cross-examined are declined as PW-4, PW-5 and PW-6. Evidence are recorded and discharged.

No further Pw is present.

Fix 16.08.18 for evidence.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Haldia