

ST 04(08)/17
Present Sri A. K. Das,
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court I/C, Haldia

Order No. 11
16.08.2018

All the six (06) accuseds on c/b are present.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness ASI Biman Sardar is present but regular P.O. is on leave.

I am busy with my own file. No time today.

Case is adjourned today.

Witness Biman Sardar is discharged without examination.

Fix 17.08.18 for evidence.

Accuseds as before.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court I/C Haldia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court I/C Haldia