

Sessions Trial No .04(08)2017

Order No.-49
20.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 6 accused persons namely 1. Ahamed Mallick 2. Anser Ali Mallick 3. Illious Mallick 4. Amena Bibi 5. Asia Khatun and 6. Fatema Bibi on C.B are present by filing hazira.

No witness has turned up.

On prayer of Prosecution case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 21.02.2024 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring all the witnesses on the date fixed.

Accused are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
20.02.2024

Additional sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
20.02.2024